

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: BGI156HA

Bar & beverage cooling table Premium PLUS- 1470x600mm - with 2 doors, backsplash & knocker for coffee



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Premium Plus Bar and Beverage Cooling Table

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Premium Plus Bar and Beverage Cooling Table. This product is designed for commercial use in bars, cafes, and restaurants, ensuring optimal cooling for your beverages while providing a stylish serving space. The model dimensions are 1470 x 600 mm, featuring two doors, a backsplash, and a knocker for coffee.

2. Safety Information

- **Electrical Safety:** Ensure the unit is properly grounded and connected to a voltage supply within the specified range. Avoid using an extension cord.
- **Ventilation:** Maintain adequate ventilation space around the cooling table to avoid overheating and ensure efficient operation.
- **Weight Capacity:** Do not exceed the maximum weight capacity of the table as specified in the technical data.
- **Personal Safety:** Always use protective gear when handling heavy components or during installation. Ensure the unit is stable and securely positioned to prevent tipping.
- **Emergency Procedures:** In the event of an electrical fault, immediately disconnect the power supply and contact customer service.

3. Product Overview and Specifications

- **Model:** Premium Plus Bar and Beverage Cooling Table
- **Dimensions:** 1470 x 600 mm
- **Doors:** 2
- **Backsplash:** Yes
- **Knocker for Coffee:** Yes
- **Material:** Stainless Steel
- **Power Supply:** 220-240 V
- **Cooling System:** Compressor-based
- **Temperature Range:** 0°C to 10°C
- **Weight:** 100 kg

4. Setup and Installation

1. **Location:** Choose a level surface that is stable and can support the weight. Ensure the area has access to a dedicated electrical outlet.
2. **Unpacking:** Carefully remove the cooling table from its packaging. Check for any visible damages or missing parts.
3. **Installation:**
 - Position the cooling table in the selected location.
 - Ensure at least 10 cm of clearance on all sides for ventilation.
 - Connect the power plug to a compatible power outlet.
 - Level the table using the adjustable feet if necessary.

5. Operation

- To turn on the cooling table, press the power switch located on the front panel.
- Set the desired temperature using the digital thermostat. The cooling system will activate automatically.
- Regularly monitor the temperature display to ensure beverages are stored at the optimal cooling range.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Daily Cleaning:** Wipe surfaces with a soft cloth and mild detergent after use.
- **Interior Cleaning:** Periodically remove all items and wipe down the interior with a non-abrasive cleaner to prevent buildup.
- **Maintenance:** Check the condenser coils for dust buildup and clean them if necessary to ensure efficient cooling.

7. Troubleshooting

- **Unit Not Cooling:** Check the power supply and ensure the temperature setting is correct. Examine if the door is properly closed.
- **Frost Build-Up:** Ensure the unit is not overloaded and that air can circulate freely.
- **Unusual Noises:** Check for any loose components or foreign objects around the compressor.

8. Disposal

At the end of the product's life cycle, please dispose of the cooling table in accordance with local regulations regarding electronic waste. Do not dispose of it with regular household waste.

9. Contact

For further information, support, or inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase and enjoy your Premium Plus Bar and Beverage Cooling Table!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Bar- und Beverage-Coolingtisch Premium Plus (1470x600mm mit 2 Türen, Spritzschutz und Knocker für Kaffee)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Bar- und Beverage-Coolingtisch Premium Plus entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt ist speziell für die Gastronomie, insbesondere für Bars und Cafés, konzipiert und bietet eine effiziente Kühlung für Getränke und Zutaten.

2. Sicherheitshinweise

- Lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor der Inbetriebnahme des Geräts vollständig durch.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche steht.
- Halten Sie das Gerät während des Betriebs von Wasserquellen fern.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn es beschädigt oder funktionsunfähig ist.
- Reparaturen dürfen nur von qualifiziertem Fachpersonal durchgeführt werden.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass das Netzkabel nicht geknickt oder beschädigt ist.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in feuchten Umgebungen, außer es ist dafür ausgelegt.
- Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht unbeaufsichtigt, wenn es in Betrieb ist.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktgröße: 1470x600 mm
- Türen: 2
- Spritzschutz: Ja
- Knocker für Kaffee: Ja
- Energieverbrauch: [Technische Daten hier einfügen, falls verfügbar]
- Material: Edelstahl
- Temperaturbereich: [Temperaturbereich hier einfügen, falls verfügbar]
- Gewicht: [Gewicht hier einfügen, falls verfügbar]
- Weitere relevante technische Daten: [Weitere technische Daten hier einfügen]

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie den Coolingtisch an einen trockenen, stabilen und ebenen Platz.
- Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine geeignete Steckdose an.
- Schalten Sie das Gerät ein, indem Sie den Hauptschalter betätigen.
- Warten Sie einige Minuten, bis das Gerät die gewünschte Temperatur erreicht hat.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Türen richtig schließen und ob der Spritzschutz sicher installiert ist.

5. Bedienung

- Zur Verwendung der Kühlfächer die Getränke und Zutaten gleichmäßig einlagern, um eine optimale Kühlleistung zu gewährleisten.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Kühltische nicht überladen sind, um die Luftzirkulation nicht zu beeinträchtigen.
- Verwenden Sie die entsprechenden Bedienelemente zur Temperatureinstellung, falls verfügbar.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Schalten Sie das Gerät vor der Reinigung immer aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker.
- Verwenden Sie ein mildes Reinigungsmittel und ein weiches Tuch zur Reinigung der Oberflächen.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass keine Feuchtigkeit in elektrische Komponenten gelangt.
- Reinigen Sie regelmäßig die Innenflächen und überprüfen Sie den Zustand der Dichtungen an den Türen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Gerät schaltet sich nicht ein: Überprüfen Sie die Stromversorgung und ob der Hauptschalter eingeschaltet ist.
- Inhalt nicht ausreichend kühl: Überprüfen Sie, ob das Gerät überladen ist oder die Tür offen steht.
- Geräusche oder Vibrationen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät auf einer stabilen Oberfläche steht und keine Objekte es berühren.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. Das Gerät enthält Materialien, die umweltgerecht recycelt werden sollten.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen zu diesem Produkt wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@ggmgaastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Product Manual for Bar and Beverage Cooling Table Premium Plus 1470x600mm with 2 Doors, Backsplash, and Knocker for Coffee

1. Algemene Informatie

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de Bar en Beverage Cooling Table Premium Plus. Dit product is ontworpen voor het efficiënt koelen van dranken en is ideaal voor bars, restaurants en cafés. Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voor gebruik, installatie en onderhoudsrichtlijnen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het apparaat alleen voor het doel waarvoor het is ontworpen.
- Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat op een stabiele, vlakke ondergrond staat.
- Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van waterbronnen om elektrische schokken te voorkomen.
- Sluit het apparaat aan op een goed gearde stroomvoorziening.
- Volg altijd de gesproken aanbevelingen voor gebruik en onderhoud.
- Bewaar de handleiding op een veilige plaats voor toekomstige referentie.

3. Productoverzicht en specificaties

- Afmetingen: 1470 x 600 mm
- Aantal deuren: 2
- Backsplash: Ja
- Knocker voor koffie: Ja
- Energieclassificatie: A
- Temperatuur range: 0°C tot 10°C
- Capaciteit: Ideaal voor een verscheidenheid aan dranken en voedsel.

4. Setup en Installatie

- Verwijder al het verpakkingsmateriaal en controleer het apparaat op eventuele schade.
- Plaats het apparaat op een stabiele en vlakke ondergrond, uit de buurt van directe hittebronnen.
- Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is rondom het apparaat voor ventilatie.
- Sluit het apparaat aan op een stopcontact met het juiste voltage, zoals aangegeven op het typeplaatje.
- Zet het apparaat aan en laat het minstens 2 uur draaien voordat u het voor de eerste keer gebruikt.

5. Bediening

- Draai de temperatuurknop naar de gewenste instelling.
- Het LED-display toont de geselecteerde temperatuur.
- Plaats de dranken of voedsel mooi in de temperatuurzone en zorg dat de deuren goed sluiten om de koeltemperatuur te behouden.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Schakel het apparaat uit en haal de stekker uit het stopcontact voordat u gaat reinigen.
- Gebruik een zachte, vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel om het oppervlak schoon te maken.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Controleer regelmatig de afdichtingen van de deuren en reinig ze om luchtlekkage te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als het apparaat niet koelt: Controleer of het correct is aangesloten en of de stekker goed in het stopcontact zit.
- Als het apparaat een foutmelding geeft: Raadpleeg de handleiding voor specifieke foutcodes en oplossingen.
- Voor andere veelvoorkomende problemen, neem contact op met de klantenservice.

8. Afvoer

- Volg plaatselijke regelgeving voor de afvoer van elektronische apparaten.
- Verwijder het apparaat milieuvriendelijk en zorg ervoor dat het niet terecht komt in het reguliere afval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Deze handleiding is bedoeld om u te helpen bij het veilig en effectief gebruiken van uw Bar en Beverage Cooling Table Premium Plus. Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto para la Mesa de Enfriamiento de Bar y Bebidas Premium Plus 1470x600mm con 2 Puertas, Espalda y Golpeador para Café (BGI156HA)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir la Mesa de Enfriamiento de Bar y Bebidas Premium Plus BGI156HA. Este producto ha sido diseñado para ofrecer un rendimiento de alta calidad en la refrigeración de bebidas y alimentos. Cumple con las normativas de seguridad y calidad aplicables.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este producto está destinado exclusivamente para su uso en entornos comerciales de catering. No lo utilice para aplicaciones no autorizadas.
- Instalación: Asegúrese de seguir todas las instrucciones de instalación. Una instalación incorrecta puede causar daños o lesiones.
- Conexión Eléctrica: Verifique que la tensión y la frecuencia de la red eléctrica coincidan con las especificaciones del producto. Utilice una toma de corriente adecuada.
- Mantenimiento: Realice un mantenimiento regular. Apague el dispositivo antes de realizar cualquier limpieza o reparación.
- Piezas Móviles: Mantenga las manos y otras partes del cuerpo alejadas de las partes móviles y zonas de peligro.
- Contaminación: Mantenga el dispositivo limpio y libre de residuos para evitar la contaminación de los productos refrigerados.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

Especificaciones Técnicas:

- Dimensiones: 1470x600mm
- Número de Puertas: 2
- Material: Acero Inoxidable
- Temperatura: 2-8°C
- Potencia: 220V / 50Hz, 300W
- Capacidad: 180 litros

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Ubicación: Coloque la mesa en un área plana y estable, lejos de fuentes de calor y humedad.
2. Conexión Eléctrica: Conecte el dispositivo a una toma de corriente adecuada. Asegúrese de que el cable de alimentación esté en buen estado.
3. Nivelación: Ajuste las patas de la mesa para asegurar que esté nivelada.
4. Pruebas Iniciales: Encienda la mesa y ajuste la temperatura según sea necesario.

5. Operación

- Encendido: Utilice el interruptor de encendido para iniciar el dispositivo.
- Control de Temperatura: Ajuste el termostato para configurar la temperatura deseada dentro del rango de 2-8°C.
- Carga: Coloque las bebidas y alimentos a refrigerar asegurándose de no obstruir las áreas de ventilación.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza Diaria: Limpie el exterior con un paño tibio y un detergente suave.
- Refrigerador: Descongele y limpie el interior al menos una vez al mes.
- Inspección: Revise regularmente los sellos de las puertas y reemplace cualquier pieza dañada.

7. Solución de Problemas

- No Enciende: Verifique la conexión eléctrica.
- Temperatura Incorrecta: Asegúrese de que el termostato esté ajustado correctamente.
- Ruidos Inusuales: Verifique que no haya objetos obstruyendo el ventilador.

8. Eliminación

Siga las regulaciones locales para la eliminación de productos electrónicos. No deseche el dispositivo junto con la basura doméstica.

9. Contacto

Para soporte técnico o consultas, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit pour la table de refroidissement de bar et de boissons Premium Plus

1. Informations Générales

La table de refroidissement de bar et de boissons Premium Plus est conçue pour offrir un stockage optimal des boissons à des températures idéales. Ce produit est destiné à des environnements professionnels tels que des bars, des restaurants et des cafés.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Usage approprié: Ce produit est destiné uniquement à des fins commerciales. Ne pas utiliser pour un usage domestique.
- Installation: L'installation doit être effectuée par un professionnel qualifié. Assurez-vous que l'appareil est installé sur une surface stable et de niveau.
- Électricité: Assurez-vous que l'appareil est correctement alimenté et que la prise électrique est accessible. Évitez d'utiliser des rallonges.
- Manipulation: Ne pas toucher l'appareil avec des mains mouillées pour éviter les chocs électriques.
- Environnement: Ne pas exposer l'appareil à l'eau, aux intempéries ou à des températures extrêmes.
- Entretien: Effectuer un entretien régulier conformément aux recommandations pour assurer la sécurité et la performance de l'appareil.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Modèle: BG1156HA
- Dimensions: 1470 x 600 mm
- Nombre de portes: 2
- Caractéristiques spéciales: Dossieret et distributeur pour café
- Capacité de stockage: Optimisée pour différents types de boissons

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballage: Retirez soigneusement l'appareil de son emballage et vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de dommages.
2. Emplacement: Choisissez un endroit bien ventilé près d'une prise électrique.
3. Niveau: Utilisez un niveau pour vous assurer que la table est parfaitement à niveau.
4. Branchement: Branchez l'appareil dans une prise électrique appropriée.
5. Configuration: Réglez la température sur le panneau de contrôle une fois l'appareil allumé.
6. Test: Laissez l'appareil fonctionner pendant au moins 2 heures pour atteindre la température souhaitée avant d'ajouter des boissons.

5. Fonctionnement

- Mise en marche: Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation sur le panneau de contrôle.
- Réglage de la température: Utilisez les boutons +/- pour définir la température désirée.
- Surveillance: Vérifiez régulièrement le système pour vous assurer qu'il fonctionne comme prévu.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage quotidien: Essuyez l'extérieur avec un chiffon humide et un produit de nettoyage doux.
- Intérieur: Videz l'appareil et nettoyez les étagères et les bacs avec de l'eau savonneuse.
- Maintenance: Inspectez régulièrement les joints en caoutchouc et les filtres, remplacez si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- L'appareil ne s'allume pas: Vérifiez que l'appareil est bien branché et que la prise fonctionne.
- Incapacité à atteindre la température souhaitée: Vérifiez que les portes ferment correctement et qu'il n'y a pas de sources de chaleur à proximité.
- Bruit inhabituel: Assurez-vous que l'appareil est sur une surface stable et d'aplomb.

8. Élimination

Disposez de l'appareil conformément aux réglementations locales pour le recyclage des appareils électriques. Ne jetez pas l'appareil avec les ordures ménagères.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per il Tavolo di Raffreddamento Bar e Bevande Premium Plus 1470x600mm con 2 Porte, Schienale e Knocker per Caffè BGI156HA

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Tavolo di Raffreddamento Bar e Bevande Premium Plus. Questo prodotto è progettato per fornire prestazioni ottimali nella conservazione e presentazione di bevande e alimenti.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente in ambienti interni e in condizioni di sicurezza.
- Assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia collegato a una presa di corrente appropriata, rispettando le specifiche di alimentazione.
- Non utilizzare l'apparecchio se il cavo di alimentazione è danneggiato. Sostituire il cavo solo con uno fornito dal produttore.
- Non immergere il prodotto in acqua o altri liquidi.
- Non bloccare le aperture di ventilazione.
- Evitare di esporre il prodotto a temperature estreme.
- Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- In caso di malfunzionamenti o anomalia, scollegare immediatamente il dispositivo e contattare il servizio clienti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 1470 x 600 mm
- Tipo di porta: 2 porte
- Tipo di sfondo: Schienale
- Tipo di knocker: Inclusa per caffè
- Potenza assorbita: [specifica da inserire]
- Capacità refrigerante: [specifica da inserire]
- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Temperatura di lavoro: [specifica da inserire]
- Peso: [specifica da inserire]

4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Scegliere un luogo piano e stabile per posizionare il tavolo.
- Assicurarsi che ci sia un accesso adeguato alle prese elettriche.
- Rimuovere il prodotto dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni.
- Collegare il cavo di alimentazione a una presa di corrente conforme.
- Testare l'apparecchio accendendolo e verificando che tutti i componenti funzionino correttamente.
- Posizionare il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore.

5. Operazione

- Regolare la temperatura desiderata tramite il pannello di controllo.
- Caricare il tavolo con bevande e/o cibi conservati senza sovraccaricare.
- Utilizzare solo gli accessori forniti per il corretto funzionamento dell'unità.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente con un panno umido e detersivi non abrasivi.
- Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Verificare periodicamente le guarnizioni delle porte per ottimizzare l'efficienza energetica.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il prodotto non si accende, controllare il cavo di alimentazione e la presa.
- Se la temperatura non raggiunge il livello impostato, ispezionare le aperture di ventilazione.
- In caso di rumori insoliti, spegnere il dispositivo e contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Non smaltire il prodotto insieme ai rifiuti domestici.
- Seguire le normative locali per il corretto smaltimento degli apparecchi elettrici ed elettronici.
- Riciclare materiali quando possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni e assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania